

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3659/2007

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.N.Rai, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 6 to 11,13,17 to 20,27,89 to 35 and 39 to 41 and last chance is already over.

Respondent Nos. 5,12,14 to 16,21,23 to 26,28,36 to 38 and 42 to 44 are served but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 1 to 4,22 and 45 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

List again on 5.1.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj