

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3659/2007

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Barsha Mishra, Adv.
Mr Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.N.Rai, Adv.
Mr Kirti Kumar,k Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that though dasti service is issued, petitioner has sent it by registered post and filed an affidavit annexing receipt of sending notice by registered post and making a statement that notices are served though there is no acknowledgment received either both by the petitioner or the Court.

-2-

Item No.12

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm service by effecting it either through the nearest Civil Court or the Trial Court latest by 18.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj