

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3659/2007

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS
(With appln(s) for substituted service
relief and office report)

Respondent(s)
and prayer for interim

Date: 11/05/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Rai, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned
counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

The office report reveals that service is complete
as against the respondent Nos.2 to 4 but nobody has cast
appearance on their behalf.

Office shall prepare a complete and comprehensive
office report depicting the service position of each
respondent and the same shall be laid before this court on the
next date.

List again on 6.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd