

B  
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3659/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in  
78/1966 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

SA No.

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report )

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
For Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.B.Sinha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.  
Mr.S.N.Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Asstt.Registrar