

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7533 OF 2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.N.Rai, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 06.11.2012.

Both the parties have filed statement of case.

The office to check and proceed further.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master