

Listed on 2.7.2014
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 1
Item No. 22

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7533 OF 2011

Surender Narain Sukul Tr. Lrs. & Ors. ... Appellants
Versus
Hirendra Chandra Chakraborty Tr. Lrs. & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 45 respondents in this appeal. It is reported that some respondent have been died but counsel for the appellant has not filed proper application for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondents as per the Registry's letters dated 27.1.2014 and 17.4.2014.

Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available with the Registry for reference of this Hon'ble Court.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30th day of JUNE, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

1. Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheswari, Advocate
2. Mr. K.N. Rai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-2/ss