

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.N.Rai, Adv.  
Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. counsel for the appellant to move separate application for deletion of respondent Nos. 14,44 and 45.

Filing of Death certificate is condoned as counsel for the respondent has intimated the date of death and appellant has confirmed the factum of death from the concerned village. The

ld. Counsel to cure the other defects pointed out by the  
Signature Not Verified

registry.  
Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.11.13  
17:19:14 IST  
Reason:

Office report as available at the Net is not the same as  
produced before the Court.

-2-

Item No.15

As per the office report produced before the Court, the defect No.4 is as under:

'He has not mentioned that there is no legal representative of the deceased except named above. Chamber summons not taken out'.

The ld. Counsel to cure the above defect.

List again on 22.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar