

Listed On: 21.01.2015
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 1
Item No. 11

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

(Application for bringing on record lrs of deceased respondent no.5 alongwith application for deleting the name of respondent nos. 14,44 and 45)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 7533 OF 2011

Surender Narain Sukul Tr. Lrs. & Ors. ...Appellants
Versus

Hirendra Chandra Chakraborty Tr. Lrs. & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 11.11.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The ld. counsel for the appellant to move separate application for deletion of respondent Nos. 14,44 and 45. Filing of Death certificate is condoned as counsel for the respondent has intimated the date of death and appellant has confirmed the factum of death from the concerned village. The ld. Counsel to cure the other defects pointed out by the registry.

Office report as available at the Net is not the same as produced before the Court.

As per the office report produced before the Court, the defect No.4 is as under:

He has not mentioned that there is no legal representative of the deceased except named above. Chamber summons not taken out'.

The ld. Counsel to cure the above defect.

List again on 22.1.2015."

It is submitted that as directed above counsel for the appellant has on 01.12.2014 filed separate application for deleting the name of Respondent Nos. 14, 44, 45 and the same is registered as I.A. No. 2.

It is further submitted that counsel for the applicant has on 16.01.2015 filed an application for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 5 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and the same is barred by time 289 days.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Court
of Ld. Registrar with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21st day of JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

1. Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheswari, Advocate
2. Mr. K.N. Rai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.