

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.N.Rai, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he has
already cured the defects in respect of the chamber summons.

Registry to verify and process as per rules.

List again on 16.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.01.29
16:37:13 IST
Reason: