

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s).

7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS.&amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 13/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An application has been filed for deletion of Respondent Nos. 6, 7, 9, 12, 14, 23, 38, 39, 44 & 45 on the ground that they have died. The application is allowed. The name of the respondents is permitted to be deleted at the risk of the appellant.

Issue notice.

Delay in filing substitution application to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent NO. 5 is condoned.

(Jyoti Gupta)  
Sr. PA(Tapan Chakraborty)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2015.03.17  
16:49:24 IST  
Reason: