

LISTED ON: 21.04.2016
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO: 1
ITEM NO: 12

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4

(Application for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent No. 5 alongwith condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR. LRS. & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR. LRS. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that pursuant to Court's order dated 13.03.2015 notice was issued to Lr. Nos. (i) to (iii) of deceased respondent No. 5 through regd. A.D. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back so far.

Service is not complete on Lr. Nos. (i) to (iii) of deceased respondent No. 5.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:
Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Advocate
Mr. K. N. Rai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR