

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent)

Date : 03/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated 13.03.2015 passed by the learned Chamber Judge, notices were issued to legal representative nos. (i) to (iii) of deceased respondent no. 5. According to the office report, service is complete in respect of said legal representatives, though no appearance has yet been filed.

In the circumstances, the cause title be amended to reflect the names of legal representatives nos.(i) to (iii) in place of respondent no. 5 and Registry to proceed with the matter accordingly.

Learned counsel further submits that on an earlier occasion, recent respondents were deleted from the array of the parties.

Let a comprehensive cause title be filed within seven days from today.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER