

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.97214/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 09-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.  
Ms. Shally Bhasin, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report, service is complete. However, it is contended by the Id.counsel for the respondent that there is an I.A. No.97214/2017 for deletion of respondent No.8, which is pending and not reflected in the office report. In case, such application is filed, and is in order, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders. Await orders and list thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB