

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 97214/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s).7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS
(IA No.97214/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.K. N. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondents have moved an application seeking various changes and amendments in the memo of parties of the respondents arising from the demise of the parties and certain legal heirs being left out.

Learned counsel for the appellants state that considering the averments made in the application, the necessary changes will be carried out and amended memo of parties will be filed within four weeks.

Let notice be issued to the newly arrayed parties and Lrs. Of respondent Nos.6 and 9 which is accepted by the learned counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents further state that respondent Nos. 8 and 21 passed away and are not survived by any children. Respondent Nos.8 and 21 thus be deleted from the array of parties.

Applications stand disposed of, accordingly.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Suman Jain)
Branch Officer