

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.97214/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS )  
IA No.157952/2018-UNDER SECTION 151 OF CPC

Date : 22-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Rijuk S, Advn

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application has been filed with the request that under some wrong impression and inadvertently a request was made for deletion of the name of respondent No.39 who as per instructions died during pendency of proceedings but this fact appears to be factually incorrect.

Taking note of the above, application has been filed for restoration of name of respondent No.39 in the array of parties. The name of respondent No.39 be added in the array of parties.

Ordered accordingly.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

(POOJA ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

