

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.16(a) is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for appellants shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

Appellant Nos. 2 and 6 are unrepresented, hence the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the other unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar