

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-03-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr.Rahul Raj Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the office report and considering the submission made by the learned counsel for the appellants, four weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps for filing vakalatnama on behalf of appellant Nos.2 & 6.

Learned counsel for the appellant is also directed to take fresh steps against unserved respondents within the period provided above.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
BRANCH OFFICER