

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7533 OF 2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS. & ORS. ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS. & ORS ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks for and is granted four weeks further time finally to file Vakalatnama on behalf of Appellant Nos. 2 and 6, to take fresh steps against the unserved respondents and to file application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased Respondent No.16A failing which the appeal filed by Appellant Nos. 2 and 6 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

In case of failure to take steps to serve the unserved respondents, the appeal qua the unserved respondents shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Further, in case of failure to file application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 16A within four weeks, the appeal against deceased Respondent No.16A shall stand abated without further reference to the Court.

....., J.
(Mohan M. Shantanagoudar)

New Delhi;
December 14, 2020.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS Respondent(s)

Date : 14-12-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks for and is granted four weeks further time finally to file Vakalatnama on behalf of Appellant Nos. 2 and 6, to take fresh steps against the unserved respondents and to file application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased Respondent No.16A failing which the appeal filed by Appellant Nos. 2 and 6 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

In case of failure to take steps to serve the unserved respondents, the appeal qua the unserved respondents shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Further, in case of failure to file application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 16A within four weeks, the appeal against deceased Respondent No.16A shall stand abated without further reference to the Court.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)