

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4500/2021, 4505/2021, 4511/2021, 29007/2021, 29016/2021, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7533/2011

SURENDER NARAYAN SUKUL TR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

IA No. 4505/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 4500/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 4511/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 29016/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

IA No. 29007/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE)

Date : 12-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4500 of 2021 - Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 16.1 is allowed.

I.A. No. 4511 of 2011 - Application for delay in filing substitution application in respect of deceased appellant nos. 1.2 and 1.6 is allowed.

I.A. No. 4505 of 2021 - Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased appellant nos. 1.2 and 1.6 is allowed.

I.A. No. 29016 of 2021 - Application for exemption from filing death certificate of deceased respondent no. 16.1 is allowed.

I.A. No. 29007 of 2021 - Application for exemption from filing death certificate of deceased appellant nos. 1.2 and 1.6 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)