

ITEM NO.5
SECTION XIV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING

O R D E R

Await Certificate of Service of Notice of Lodgment in respect of Respondent Nos. 15, 44(A)(i) to 44(A)(iii), 44(B)(i) to 44(B)(iv), 44(C)(i) to 44(C)(x), 44(C)(xi)(a) to 44(C)(xi)(c) & 44(D)(i) to 44(D)(iii).

At this stage, Ms. Neha Aggarwal Advocate submits that the name of previous counsel for appellant Ms. Shally Bhasin, AOR is still appearing in the cause list despite issuance of NOC by her. Registry to take necessary steps in this respect.

List the matter on 06.07.2021.

(RB)

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar