

ITEM NO.2 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS Respondent(s)

Date : 27-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Arnav Singh Deo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for appellants has failed to comply with the terms of order dated 27.4.2022. On request of Ld. Counsel for appellants, three weeks time, as last and final opportunity is given to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

In case of compliance, list the matter again before this Court on 9.9.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar