

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Samta Pushkarna Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vimal J. Kerketta, Adv.
Ms. Divya Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mani Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners is granted four weeks' time, as a last chance, to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars to serve unserved Respondents and file application for substitution to bring on record the proposed the legal representatives of deceased Respondents, as mentioned in the Office Report dated 18-8-2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)