

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR  
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Dibya Kumari, Adv.  
Mrs. Samta Pushkarna Mishra, kAdv.  
Mr. Mani Shankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pavitra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Dhiman, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite opportunity, counsel for the appellants has neither filed fresh particular nor taken fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents and has also not filed application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent nos.1(4) and 44B(i). Consequently, the matter has not proceeded any further.

In the interest of justice, list the matter before the appropriate Court for orders.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)