

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra And Co., AOR
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Dibya Kumari Rai, Adv.
Mr. Mani Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Lavania Pachauri, Adv.

Vandana Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Samta P Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sharma Bhandari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. counsel for the appellant to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no.36(A).

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Ld. counsel for the appellant, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, for issuance of notice of alternative arrangement to respondent nos.1(A)(i) to 1(A)(iii), I(C) to 1(F), 1(H), 22, 38(B)(ii) and 38(B)(iii).

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

Four weeks time, is granted to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit, if not already filed.

List again on 17.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar