

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Dibya Kumari, Adv.  
Ms. Samta Pushkarna Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Mannu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mani Shankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra And Co., AOR  
  
Ms. Vandana Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Dolly Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Ms. Samina S. Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List before another Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)