

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Dibya Kumari, Adv.  
Ms. Samta Pushkarna Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Mani Shankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anupama Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pavitra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra And Co., AOR  
  
Ms. Vandana Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the defects as pointed out by the Registry have been cured in the matter.

2. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the subject matter of related Civil Appeal is a long standing matter.

3. Registry to verify. If the defects have been cured in the matter, the Civil Appeal No. 7533/2011 is restored to file in its original number qua respondent nos. 1(A)(i) to (iii), 1(C), 1(F), 1(h), 22, 38(B)(ii) and 38(B)(iii).

2. Accordingly, the Civil Appeal be listed before the regular bench.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)