

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

IA No. 278369/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT  
IA No. 84842/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 84844/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 278368/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 31-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Dibya Kumari Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Samta Pushkarna Mishra, Adv.  
For Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra And Co., AOR  
  
Ms. Vandana Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.  
Ms. Laksihita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER