

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL TR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Vierat K. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shaivika Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Srishty Kaul, AORFor Respondent(s) :Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Dibya Kumari, Adv.
Mrs. Samta Pushkarna Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mani Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sachchidanand Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Verma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saravjeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rishika Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra And Co., AOR

Ms. Vandana Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Advocate on Record for the some of the appellants has filed an application for discharge. However, Mr. Vierat K. Anand, learned advocate appearing for Ms. Srishty Kaul, the new Advocate on Record, states that he

represents only one of the appellants and has no instructions to appear on behalf of other appellants.

Let Vakalatnama of other appellants be filed within two days failing which this Court would have no other option but to dismiss the appeal of the other appellants.

List on 12.11.2025.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)