

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7533/2011

SURENDER NARAIN SUKUL (DECEASED)TR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRENDRA CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY TR.LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

[IA No. 279982/2025 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD
IA No. 235185/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 1/2011 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE
IA No. 235055/2025 - SUMMONING ORIGINAL RECORD
IA No. 157952/2018 - UNDER SECTION 151 OF CPC]

WITH

MA 1041/2024 in C.A. No. 7533/2011 (XIV-A)
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.124447/2024-RESTORATION
IA No. 124447/2024 - RESTORATION

Date : 11-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vierat Kanand, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harish Nadda, Adv.
Ms. Shaivika Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Srishty Kaul, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Dibya Kumari, Adv.
Mrs. Samta Pushkarna Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mani Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sanskriti Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Verma, Adv.
Mr. Saravjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra And Co., AOR

Ms. Vandana Sharma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Learned counsel for the parties submitted
that the process of mediation is still going on.**

List on 29.04.2026.

**(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**